502543731 10/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2589206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BORIS GOLOSARSKY	10/17/2013
JAMES BERNHARD	10/18/2013
MICHAEL BROWN	10/17/2013
CRAIG E. NORTON	10/22/2013
MATTHEW G. ROULEAU	10/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROSENEX, LLC
Street Address:	33 CONSTITUTION DRIVE
City:	HUDSON
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14061786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 215-275-5595

Email: jmaenner@maennerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH E MAENNER
Address Line 1: 2723 STOCKLEY LANE

Address Line 4: DOWNINGTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19335

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRO-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH E. MAENNER
	PATENT

REEL: 031465 FRAME: 0956

P \$40.00 14061786

502543731

Signature:	/Joseph E. Maenner/
Date:	10/24/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment - executed#page1.tif source=Assignment - executed#page2.tif source=Assignment - executed#page3.tif source=Assignment - executed#page4.tif source=Assignment - executed#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031465 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Boris Golosarsky, having an address of 5 Ebenezers Way, Hollis, NH 03049; James Bernhard, having an address of 10 Tanglewood Road, Plainville, MA 02762; Michael Brown, having an address of 15 Cathedral Circle, Nashua, NH 03063; Craig E. Norton, having an address of 12 Beechwood Road, Hudson, NH 03051; and Matthew G. Rouleau, having an address of 23 Pineridge Street, Goffstown, NH 03045, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

HAND-HELD NEUROSCREENING DEVICE

for which we have executed a United States patent application, Application No. 14/061,786, filed October 24, 2013, and

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Application Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Prosenex LLC, a New Hampshire Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 33 Constitution Drive, Hudson, NH 03051, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof:

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

(Seal)

(Date)

Boris Golosarsky

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHINE
COUNTY OF HILLS BOROUGH

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this ____ day of the lotter, 2013, personally appeared Boris Golosarsky, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LISA M. WILCOX Notary Public State of New Hampshire My Commission Expires February 20, 2018

10-18-13	(Seal)
(Date)	James Bernhard
STATE OF MM	: : ss.
COUNTY OF Bushe	:
Before me, a notary publiof , 2013, personal known, and who having first exeme first duly sworn, did acknown	ic in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this Lot day onally appeared James Bernhard , who being to me personally ecuted the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by ledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound instrument be recorded.
ROSS H. GALAS Notary Publ COMMONWEALTHOFMASS My Commission Ex February 20, 20	ACHUSETTS Rotus Public
	My Commission Expires: 2/30/35
	(Seal)
(Date)	Michael Brown
STATE OF	: : ss.
COUNTY OF	:
, 2013, persona known, and who having first exe me first duly sworn, did acknowl	ic in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of appeared Michael Brown, who being to me personally cuted the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by edge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound astrument be recorded.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

		(Seal)
(Date)	James Bernhard	
STATE OF	:.	
	: ss.	
COUNTY OF	:	
of, 2013, j known, and who having firs me first duly sworn, did ack	public in and for the State and County afor personally appeared James Bernhard , who texecuted the foregoing instrument in my nowledge the foregoing instrument as his for the purpose therein stated and intendinal aid instrument be recorded.	o being to me personally presence and have been by free deed and act, signed,
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	
0 eT 17, 2013	$= \frac{1}{m} \int_{u} u = \frac{1}{2}$	(Seal)
(Date)	Michael Brown	(000)
STATE OF May Head	washin.	***
STATE OF TOWN TIWN	: ss.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF New Hand COUNTY OF Hills!	orough:	
Before me, a notary 2013, per known, and who having first me first duly sworn, did ack	public in and for the State and County aforesonally appeared Michael Brown , who best executed the foregoing instrument in my provided the foregoing instrument as his for the purpose therein stated and intending	ing to me personally presence and have been by ree deed and act, signed,
	Marcu K. Br Notary Public	www
	My Commission Expires:	
	MARCIA K. BRO	DWN, Notary Public pires November 4, 2014

/0/22/13 (Date)	Craig E. Norfon	(Seal)
STATE OF	:	
COUNTY OF	: SS. :	3
known, and who having first execute me first duly sworn, did acknowledge	and for the State and County aforesaid, appeared Craig E. Norton, who being to ed the foregoing instrument in my presence the foregoing instrument as his free depurpose therein stated and intending to be the purpose the purpose therein stated and intending to be the purpose t	me personally ace and have been by ed and act, signed,
	Barbara go	vsu
	Notary Public My Commission Expires May 20, 2	
Oct 22, 2013 (Date)	Matthew G. Rouleau	(Seal)
STATE OF	· :	
COUNTY OF	: ss. :	
known, and who having first execute me first duly sworn, did acknowledge	a and for the State and County aforesaid, appeared Matthew G. Rouleau, who being the foregoing instrument in my present the foregoing instrument as his free decourpose therein stated and intending to be ament be recorded.	g to me personally ace and have been by ed and act, signed,
	Notary Public	Doze
	My Commission Expires:	
	BARBARA J. DOYLE Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires May 20, 20	

PATENT REEL: 031465 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 10/24/2013